
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



.~~. ~ ..... rg. 

(-~> 
, .' 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 

14 

15 
16 

17 

18 

19 

(, 

L.D.498 

Date: (y -/ ( - {jCj (Filing No. S-3cl(O) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

124TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 353, 
L.D. 498, Bill, "An Act Regarding Alcoholic Beverage Tastings" 

Amend the amendment on page 4 by striking out all of section 5 (page 4, lines 15 to 
28 in amendment) and inselting the following: 

'Sec. 5. Implementation. The Department of Public Safety shall implement the 
provisions of this Act using existing departmental personnel and resources.' 

SUMMARY 

This amendment strikes the appropriations and allocations section and directs the 
Department of Public Safety to implement the legislation within its existing resources. 

SPONSORED BY: v~ lJ{lUn~ 
(Senator DIAMOND) 

COUNTY: Cumberland 
c9!!!? 

FISCAL ~OTE REQllRED 
(See attached) 

Page I - 124LR0341(13)-1 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 06/10/09 frac 

124th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD498 LR 341(13) 

An Act Regarding Alcoholic Beverage Tastings 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment '*' to Committee Amendment "A" 
Sponsor: Sen. Diamond of Cumberland 

Net Cost (Savings) 

General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 

General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2009-10 

($93,856) 

($93,856) 

2010-11 

($71,652) 

($71,652) 

Projections 
2011-12 

($73,711) 

($73,711) 

Pr:ojections 
2012,.13 

($75,834) 

($75,834) 

This amendment provides for the Department of Public Safety to implement the bill within existing personnel and 
budgeted resources. The General Fund appropriation required by the Depat1ment of Public Safety has been 
eliminated. 

LR0341 (13) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 

') 
.,.,1 

') 
" 




