MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 498				
2	Date: $6 - 11 - 09$ (Filing No. S-326)				
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.				
4	STATE OF MAINE				
5	SENATE				
6	124TH LEGISLATURE				
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 353, L.D. 498, Bill, "An Act Regarding Alcoholic Beverage Tastings"				
10 11	Amend the amendment on page 4 by striking out all of section 5 (page 4, lines 15 to 28 in amendment) and inserting the following:				
12 13	'Sec. 5. Implementation. The Department of Public Safety shall implement the provisions of this Act using existing departmental personnel and resources.'				
14	SUMMARY				
15 16	This amendment strikes the appropriations and allocations section and directs the Department of Public Safety to implement the legislation within its existing resources.				
	O:				
7	SPONSORED BY: Bill Gramond (Senator DIAMOND)				
8	(Senator DIAMOND)				
9	COUNTY: Cumberland				

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)



124th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 498

LR 341(13)

An Act Regarding Alcoholic Beverage Tastings

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A"

Sponsor: Sen. Diamond of Cumberland

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

·	2009-10	2010-11	Projections 2011-12	Projections 2012-13
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	(\$93,856)	(\$71,652)	(\$73,711)	(\$75,834)
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	(\$93,856)	(\$71,652)	(\$73,711)	(\$75,834)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment provides for the Department of Public Safety to implement the bill within existing personnel and budgeted resources. The General Fund appropriation required by the Department of Public Safety has been eliminated.